The purpose of this agenda item is to request Board approval to allocate funds into a committed 
fund reserve to support a cash sponsorship incentive offered by the Reno-Sparks Convention and 
Visitors Authority (RSCVA) to the Disabled American Veterans (DAV) National Convention. Staff is 
requesting approval to place one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) from the current fiscal 
year budget into a committed fund reserve to be used to fund a cash sponsorship incentive of up 
to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per convention year for the years 2029, 2031, and 2033, 
contingent upon room night performance.

[...]

while maintaining compliance with applicable fiscal statutes. This approach involves allocating the 
full potential sponsorship amount in the current fiscal year into a committed fund reserve.   

Fiscal Impact 

Staff is recommending that one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) from the current fiscal 
year budget be allocated into a committed fund reserve. These funds would be carried forward 
and used to award a cash sponsorship incentive of up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per 
convention year, following each respective convention in 2029, 2031, and 2033, contingent upon